504101398 11/17/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4148067

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SALE AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COMMERCIAL CHRISTMAS CLIP COMPANY, LLC	11/01/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADAMS MFG. CORP.	
Street Address:	109 WEST PARK ROAD	
City:	PORTERSVILLE	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	16051	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D682464
Patent Number:	D675509
Patent Number:	D682054
Patent Number:	D675510
Patent Number:	D675086
Patent Number:	D675087
Patent Number:	D675511
Patent Number:	D675512
Patent Number:	D696105
Patent Number:	9056393

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)562-1041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 412-562-1622

Email:vicki.cremonese@bipc.comCorrespondent Name:DUANE A. STEWART IIIAddress Line 1:301 GRANT STREET

Address Line 2: 20TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: PITTSBURGH, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0085133-000001

504101398 PATENT REEL: 040638 FRAME: 0971

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DUANE A. STEWART III	
SIGNATURE:	/Duane A. Stewart III/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/17/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Commercial Christmas-Adams Mfg. IP Sale Agreement#page10.tif source=Commercial Christmas-Adams Mfg. IP Sale Agreement#page11.tif

PATENT REEL: 040638 FRAME: 0972

EXHIBIT B

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR, COMMERCIAL CHRISTMAS CLIP COMPANY, LLC, a Texas limited liability company having a principal place of business at 219 34th Street, Lubbock, Texas 79404 ("ASSIGNOR") hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ADAMS MFG. CORP., a Pennsylvania corporation having a principal place of business at 109 West Park Road, Portersville, Pennsylvania 16051 ("ASSIGNEE"), ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest in and to the following patents:

Appl. No.	Filing Date	Title	Patent No.
29/422319	05/18/2012	Mini-Light Clip	D682464
29/422324	05/18/2012	Multi-Application Light Mounting Clip	D675509
29/426518	07/06/2012	Lawn Stake	D682054
29/422325	05/18/2012	All Applications Clip	D675510
29/422331	05/18/2012	Rope Light Clip	D675086
29/422333	05/18/2012	T-Shaped Light Clip	D675087
29/426441	07/12/2012	L-Shaped Clip	D675511
29/426442	07/05/2012	C-Shaped Light Clip	D675512
29/426445	07/05/2012	Flip Clip	D696105
14/215,297	03/17/2014	Light Installation Pole	9,056,393B1

as well as the right to claim priority based on the applications, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all rights of actions for past infringement thereof including the right to recover damages for said infringement subject to pre-existing rights of others. Assignor acknowledges that Assignee has granted back to Assignor a license under the Patent Rights on the conditions set forth in a Patent Sale Agreement between the parties.

{00083836} 4841-6124-2426, v. 5 PATENT REEL: 040638 FRAME: 0973

EXECUTION VERSION

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this1st day of
November , 2016.
COMMERCIAL CHRISTMAS CLIP COMPANY, LLC
By:
Name:
Name: X / Chille (MX)
Title: Mayorn
Title: () () () () () () () () () (

{00083836} 4841-6124-2426, v. 5

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/17/2016 REEL: 040638 FRAME: 0974